including the polygraph, medical, and psychological examinations.  He advised the cost of 

I/O Solutions can vary and depends on the number of candidates, but the cost is comparable 

with other companies.  With all steps included, the total cost of the previous hiring process 

was approximately fourteen thousand (14,000) dollars.  

2. Commander Rakiewicz and Commander Rybaski advised the Board members the below 

candidate voluntarily withdrew from the testing process and sent an email requesting to be 

removed from the Village of Bartlett’s Police Officer Eligibility List: